

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11016 OF 2025

Ramji Babu Bhasra ..Petitioner
Versus
The Administrator Of Dadra And Nagar
Haveli And Daman And Diu And Ors ...Respondents

Ms. Meenaz Kakalia for the Petitioner.

Mr. H.S.Venegavkar, Spl.PP a/w Mr. H.J.Dedhia, Ms. Amisha Salvi &
Mr. Ayush Yadav for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 12th AUGUST, 2025

P.C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on **10th September, 2025**. Mr. Venegavkar waives notice on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 and seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply, if so

advised, within two weeks from today.

3. Spare copy to be supplied in the Registry within one week from today, so as to enable the Registry to issue notice to the respondent No.3. Hamdast permitted.

4. In addition to Court notice, learned counsel for the petitioner to serve the respondent No.3, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

5. Mr. Venegavkar makes a statement that till the next date, possession of the petitioner's land will not be taken. Statement accepted.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.